### 10-09-1998



Name: Patrycya Pennington, dba P.A. Grinnell

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

■ No

100846829

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached offginal documents of coby thereof	To the Hannachte Commission on of Detants and Tradomontal	Diago magain the attached anisinal decomposite on a	amu thanact
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	riease record the attached original documents of co	opy mereor.
to the same of the		I TO BOTH TO A STATE OF THE STA	

Co.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	CAR AND TO

# D & H Technology

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No Internal Address:

- 3. Nature of Conveyance:
  - ☐ Merger **⊠** Assignment Street Address: P.O. Box 207 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name

City: Brunswick State: Ohio Zip: 44212 Other \_\_\_\_

Execution Date: July 25, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s):

Name: Michael W. Garvey

B. Patent No.(s): 5,342,650

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? 

☐ Yes

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

Street Address: 1200 Leader Building

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) .......\$40.00
  - ☑ Enclosed
  - ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
- 8. Deposit Account No.

City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1401

16-0820, Order No. H 6393

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

#### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael W. Garvey Name of Person Signing

Signature

September 29, 1998

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\underline{3}$ 

10/08/1996 TTBN11 00000E61 5342650

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT **REEL: 9490 FRAME: 0381** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS D & H Heat Technology, a partnership of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 26258 Cranage Road, Olmsted Falls, Ohio, 44138, own by assignment recorded at Reel 6439, Frame 0729 on March 3, 1993 new and useful inventions and improvements in

## HEAT RESISTANT SILICATE COATED FABRICS FOR INSULATING DRIVER AGAINST HIGH HEAT SOURCES

for which Letters Patent of the United States was granted on August 30, 1994, Patent No. 5,342,650.

WHEREAS, Patrycya Pennington, dba P.A. Grinnell Co., a resident of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 207, Brunswick, Ohio 44212, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions and improvements including the patent rights therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer unto assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said inventions and improvements and all patent applications, patents, patent rights, and inventor's certificates therefor, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, and all patents which may be granted for said inventions and improvements by states or nations other than the United States and all applications therefor, and I covenant and agree for myself and for my executors, administrators, and legal representatives that, at assigned's request, and and all against thems, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be attract absoluted, and delicented to make be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors of assigner, any a good atte, interest in and to any application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Date:

atrycya Fermington. Partner

D&H Heat Technology

POM&G PT606

Page 1 of ?

PATENT REEL: 9490 FRAME: 0382 -

STATE OF OHIO

) ss:

COUNTY OF MEDINA

The above named Patrycya Pennington, known to me, appeared before me this 25 day of 1998, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed by her as free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal

POM&G PT606

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 10/02/1998 REEL: 9490 FRAME: 0383